CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the Response Testimonies and
Exhibits of Amy E. Wheeless (Exh. AEW-1T and Exh. AEW-2 to 12) and Wendy M.
Gerlitz (Exh. WMG-1T and Exh. WMG-2 to 5) on behalf of NW Energy Coalition, to all
the parties below via electronic mail.

DATED this 22nd day of November 2019.

/s/ Min Hu

Min Hu
Paralegal

Sanger Thompson P.C.

Jon Piliaris

Puget Sound Energy (E012)
PO BOX 97034 PSE-08N
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734
jon.piliaris@pse.com

Sheree Strom Carson

Perkins Coie, LLP

10885 N.E. Fourth Street STE 700
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579
scarson@perkinscoie.com

Donna Barnett

Perkins Coie, LLP

10885 N.E. Fourth Street STE 700
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579
dbarnett@perkinscoie.com

Service Email
Perkins Coie, LLP
psedrs@perkinscoie.com

Simon ffitch

Simon ffitch Attorney at Law

321 High School Rd. NE STE D3 #383
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
simon@ffitchlaw.com

PAGE 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Ken Johnson

Director - Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Puget Sound Energy

PO BOX 97034, PSE-08N

Bellevue, WA 98009-9734
ken.s.johnson@pse.com

David Steele

Perkins Coie, LLP

10885 NE Fourth Street STE 4900
Bellevue, WA 98004
dsteele@perkinscoie.com

Jason Kuzma

Perkins Coie, LLP

10885 N.E. Fourth St. STE 700
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579
JKuzma@perkinscoie.com

Shawn Collins

Director, The Energy Project

3406 Redwood Ave

Bellingham, WA 98225
shawnc@oppco.org

Carol Baker

Simon ffitch Attorney at Law

321 High School Rd NE STE D3 #383
Bainbridge Island, WA 98110
carol@ffitchlaw.com



Tyler Pepple

Attorney for AWEC

Davison Van Cleve, PC

1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
tcp@dvclaw.com

Riley Peck

Attorney for AWEC

Davison Van Cleve, PC

1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
rgp@dvclaw.com

Jesse Gorsuch
Paralegal

Davison Van Cleve, PC
jog@dvclaw.com

Damon E. Xenopoulos

Attorney for Nucor Steel

Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W.
STE 800 West

Washington, DC 20007
dex@smxblaw.com

Anne Guy
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC
amg@smxblaw.com

Quality Food Centers, Inc.
10116 N.E. 8th Street
Bellevue, WA 98004

The Kroger Co.

The Kroger Co.

1014 Vine Street, G-07
Cincinnati, OH 45202
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Brent Coleman

Attorney for AWEC

Davison Van Cleve, PC

1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
blc@dvclaw.com

Bradley Mullins

Consultant for AWEC

Davison Van Cleve, PC

1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450
Portland, OR 97201
brmullins@mwanalytics.com

Alliance of Western Energy Consumers
818 SW 3rd Avenue # 266
Portland, OR 97204

Shaun Mohler
Attorney for Nucor Steel
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC

1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. STE 800

West
Washington, DC 20007
scm@smxblaw.com

Nucor Steel Seattle, Inc.
Nucor Steel

2424 SW Andover
Seattle, WA 98106-1100

Fred Meyer Stores, Inc.
3800 Southeast 2nd Street
Portland, OR 99202

Kurt J Boehm

Attorney for QFC, Fred Meyer, and Kroger

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh St. STE 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
kboehm@BKLIawfirm.com



Jody Kyler Cohn

Attorney for QFC, Fred Meyer, and
Kroger

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh St. STE 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
jkylerconn@BKLIlawfirm.com

Rita M. Liotta

Associate Counsel

Federal Executive Agencies
Department of the Navy

One Avenue of the Palms STE 161
San Francisco, CA 94130
rita.liotta@navy.mil

Larry Allen

Utility Rates and Studies Office
Department of the Navy

1322 Patterson Avenue SE STE 1000
Washington Navy Yard, DC 20374-
5065

larry.r.allen@navy.mil

Ali Al-Jabir

Brubaker & Associates, Inc.

16690 Swingley Ridge Road, Suite 140
Chesterfield, MO 63017
aaljabir@consultbai.com

Public Counsel
pccseaef@atg.wa.gov

Nina Suetake

Assistant Attorney General
Attorney General’s Office
Public Counsel Unit

800 5th Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
NinaS@atg.wa.gov

Carla Colamonici

Public Counsel Unit

Office of the Attorney General
Carla.Colamonici@atg.wa.gov
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Kevin Higgins
Consultant for QFC, Fred Meyer, and Kroger
Energy Strategies LLC

215 South State Street STE 200
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
khiggins@energystrat.com

Kay Davoodi

Utility Rates and Studies

Naval Facilities Engineering Command-HQ
1322 Patterson Avenue SE STE 1000
Washington Navy Yard, DC 20374-5065
khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil

Maurice Brubaker
Brubaker & Associates, Inc.
PO BOX 412000

St. Louis, MO 63141-2000
mbrubaker@consultbai.com

Lisa Gafken

Office Assistant Attorney General
Attorney General’s Office

Public Counsel Unit

800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov

Chanda Mak

Legal Assistant

Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Chanda.Mak@atg.wa.gov

Kevin Burdet

Public Counsel Unit

Office of the Attorney General
kevin.burdet@atg.wa.gov



Krista Gross

WUTC

PO Box 47250
Olympia, WA 98504
krista.gross@utc.wa.gov

Harry Fukano

Assistant Attorney General
WUTC

PO Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504
harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov

Daniel Teimouri

Office of Attorney General
WUTC

PO Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504
daniel.teimouri@utc.wa.gov

Chris McGuire

WUTC

PO Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504
chris.mcguire@utc.wa.gov

Jing Liu

WUTC

PO Box 47250
Olympia, WA 98504
jing.liu@utc.wa.gov

Wendy Gerlitz

Senior Policy Associate
NW Energy Coalition
811 1st Ave # 305
Seattle, WA 98104
wendy@nwenergy.org

Amy Wheeless
Policy Associate

NW Energy Coalition
811 1st Ave # 305
Seattle, WA 98104
amy@nwenergy.org
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Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski
Assistant Attorney General

WUTC

PO Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504
jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov

Jeff Roberson

Assistant Attorney General
WUTC

PO Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504
jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov

Joe Dallas

Office of Attorney General
WUTC

PO Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504
joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov

Sally Brown

WUTC

PO Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504
sally.brown@utc.wa.gov

Betsy DeMarco

WUTC

PO Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504
betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov

Joni Bosh

Senior Policy Analyst
NW Energy Coalition
811 1st Ave # 305
Seattle, WA 98104
joni@nwenergy.org



